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REPORT ON CHINESE ARMORY


3982.  SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether China displayed some of its most advanced missiles and bombers on the occasion of the 70th anniversary of the end of the second world war and Japanese occupation;


(b) if so, whether the Indian representative who witnessed the parade has submitted any report to the Government;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) Yes.


(b) to (d) Minister of State for External Affairs Gen. Dr. V.K. Singh

(Retd) represented India at the parade and commemorative event.

Hon’ble Minister had a meeting with China’s Minister of Foreign

Affairs Mr. Wang Yi. Various issues of mutual interest were

discussed.

*****

